existing stockholders for our presently outstanding shares of common stock.

As of March 29, 2015, we had net tangible book value of $(91.8 million), or $(91.80) per share of common stock outstanding as of that date. Our net
tangible book value is determined by subtracting the value of our intangible assets and total liabilities from our total assets.

Dilution is determined by subtracting net tangible book value per share from the public offering price per share of $14.00, after deducting the
underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

Without taking into account any other changes in net tangible book value after March 29, 2015, other than to give effect to our sale of the shares of our
common stock offered in this offering, with estimated net proceeds of $74.8 million after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and
offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 29, 2015 would have been $(17.0) million, or $(0.99) per outstanding share of
common stock. This represents an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $14.99 per share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates such dilution per share of common stock.

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $14.00 per share would increase (decrease) our pro forma net tangible
book value after this offering by $5.6 million, or by $0.33 per share and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new investors in this offering
by $0.67 per share, assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after
deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

In the event of an exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional shares of common stock, there will be no additional increase per share
attributable to new investors and no additional changes to the pro forma net tangible book value per share or the dilution per share to new investors.

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 29, 2015, the differences between the number of shares of common stock
purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the average

44

Assumed initial public offering price per share of common stock  $ 14.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 29, 2015  $ (91.80)

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering   90.81
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering  $ (0.99)
Amount of dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering  $ 14.99

Table of Contents

price per share that existing stockholders paid for their shares of common stock and new investors paid, before deducting the underwriting discounts
and commissions and offering expenses payable by us.

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of common stock in full, the number of shares held by the existing stockholders
after this offering would be 59.4% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding, the number of shares held by the selling
stockholders after this offering would be 56.5% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding, and the number of shares held by new
investors would be 40.6% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding.

45

 Shares Purchased  Total Consideration

Average
Price

Per Share

  Number  Percent  Amount  Percent
Existing stockholders   11,138,997  64.7%$ 74,575,000  46.7%$ 6.69
New investors   6,071,429  35.3%$ 85,000,000  53.3%$ 14.00
Total   17,210,426  100.0%$ 159,575,000  100.0%$ 9.27

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The selected historical consolidated financial data and other data of MCBC Holdings, Inc. set forth below should be read together with "Management's
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our consolidated financial statements and related notes, each of which
is included elsewhere in this prospectus.

We derived the consolidated statement of operations for the fiscal years ended June 30, 2013 and June 30, 2014 and our consolidated balance sheet
data as of June 30, 2013 and 2014 from our audited consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. We

[…]

Unless otherwise noted below, the address for each beneficial owner listed on the table is 100 Cherokee Cove Drive, Vonore, Tennessee 37885. We
have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Except as indicated by the footnotes below, we believe, based on the
information furnished to us, that the persons and entities named in the tables below have sole voting and investment power with respect to all common
stock that they beneficially own, subject to applicable community property laws.

On June 30, 2015, we received notice that MCBC Acquisition LLC had been dissolved and that the Restructuring Warrant had been distributed pro rata
to the Warrant Holders. Following such distribution none

113

Table of Contents

of the Warrant Holders beneficially own or have the right to acquire more than 5% of the Company's outstanding common stock, as of June 30, 2015.

114

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
After this Offering

Assuming the
Underwriters'

Option is Not Exercised

Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

Assuming the
Underwriters'

Option is Exercised in
Full

Shares of Common
Stock

Beneficially Owned
Prior

to this Offering

Name and Address of
Beneficial Owner

 Number  %(1)  Number  %(1)  Number  %(1)

Wayzata(2)   954,113  88.71  10,627,863  58.72  9,717,149  53.69
Terry McNew(3)   48,570  4.52  541,021  2.99  541,021  2.99
Timothy M. Oxley(3)(4)   11,086  1.03  123,486  *  123,486  *
Shane Chittum(3)   16,190  1.51  180,340  1.00  180,340  1.00
Christopher Keenan   —  —  —  —  —  —
Patrick J. Halloran(2)   954,113  88.71  10,627,863  58.72  9,717,149  53.69
Joseph M. Deignan   —  —  —  —  —  —
Frederick A. Brightbill(5)   —  —  22,849  *  22,849  *
Christopher A. Twomey(6)   —  —  22,849  *  22,849  *
Donald C. Campion(7)   —  —  1,808  *  1,808  *
All executive officers and

directors as a group (nine
individuals)   1,029,959  95.73  11,520,216  63.64  10,609,502  58.61

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.

(1) Each share of common stock entitles the registered holder thereof to one vote on all matters presented to stockholders for a vote
generally, including the election of directors.

(2) Wayzata represents the aggregate shareholdings of Wayzata Opportunities Fund II, L.P., Wayzata Opportunities Fund Offshore
II, L.P., and Wayzata Recovery Fund, LLC (collectively, the "Wayzata Funds"). Wayzata Investment Partners serves as
investment adviser to the Wayzata Funds and has the power to direct the voting and disposition of their holdings of our common